
HS SL Boys 02-09-24 Individual

Bib Name Sex Run 1 Run 2 Combined Place
57 Watson Ferguson M 31.48 32.08 01:03.6 1
54 Tommy Crook M 32.78 33.95 01:06.7 2
63 Tom Lavoie M 33.91 34.75 01:08.7 3
68 Pat Lavoie M 34.77 34.29 01:09.1 4
73 Tyler Adams M 36.21 36.73 01:12.9 5
78 Mason Gates M 35.83 37.42 01:13.3 6
53 Andrew Mortimer M 39.35 38.72 01:18.1 7
81 Keanan Kleine M 38.29 39.94 01:18.2 8
51 Oscar Schafer M 39.31 40.31 01:19.6 9
49 Owen Kizak M 39.56 40.87 01:20.4 10
45 Colin Logue M 41.96 40.94 01:22.9 11
50 Jackson Ruehr M 47.5 36.08 01:23.6 12
56 Noah Turner M 41.04 43.17 01:24.2 13
83 Alexander Linnenbringe M 42.22 43.75 01:26.0 14
64 Liam McLynch M 41.88 44.76 01:26.6 15
87 Noah Davern M 42.98 44.27 01:27.3 16
46 Brent Clark M 34.8 52.86 01:27.7 17
89 Wade Plaskiewicz M 46 42.89 01:28.9 18
69 Max DeKoning M 43.79 45.47 01:29.3 19
91 Carter Ruczko M 43.34 46.17 01:29.5 20
85 Nico McMillan M 44.51 46.19 01:30.7 21
47 Chase Swisher M 44.81 45.95 01:30.8 22
55 Camden Scorpa M 37.24 55 01:32.2 23
74 Erik Tennant M 48.27 47.87 01:36.1 24
52 Zachary Telge M 48.64 49.33 01:38.0 25
48 Darren Bevins M 48.16 51.13 01:39.3 26
90 Griffin Beaton M 50.26 52.15 01:42.4 27
67 Brady  Merrow M 50.37 52.8 01:43.2 28
93 Lee Davenson M 51.97 51.76 01:43.7 29
72 Dylan Cutting M 51.24 54.15 01:45.4 30
61 Connor Gott M 52.45 53.33 01:45.8 31
92 Liam Manuel M 52.99 53.46 01:46.5 32
79 Sebastian Barone M 51.32 56.28 01:47.6 33
65 Lincoln  Stubbs M 52.63 55.19 01:47.8 34
75 Carter Theriault M 53.16 55.26 01:48.4 35
84 Will Sera M 54.33 55.95 01:50.3 36
86 Max Kissell M 55.55 54.79 01:50.3 37
82 Braden Greene M 59.55 01:03.6 02:03.1 38
80 Jeremy Swann-Thayer M 01:00.8 01:03.3 02:04.1 39
66 Jay Fritz M 56.04 01:10.3 02:06.4 40
88 Nick Aquillion M 01:09.9 56.71 02:06.6 41
71 Jimmy Lombardi M 01:06.1 01:01.5 02:07.6 42
70 Connor Streeter M 01:29.0 56.96 02:26.0 43
62 Declan Manning M 43.78 DNF 44



59 Brady Matte M DNF 45.61 45
44 Hayden Bergeron M DNS DNS 46
58 Darragh Boulbol M DNS DNS 47
60 Timmy Crook M DNS DNS 48
76 Kai Sewhuk-Thomas M DNS DNS 49
77 Neo Eckman M DSQ 58.05 50
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                       Merrimack GS Boys 02-09-24  2-9-24                       
                    Sunny, unlike-winter, warm  46 Starters                     

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : M  Team : 'Keene'                    Total Points : 391.0   Rank : 1st
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  1     57   Watson Ferguson        ?     31.48      32.08       1:03.56   100.0   *
  3     63   Tom Lavoie             ?     33.91      34.75       1:08.66    98.0   *
  4     68   Pat Lavoie             ?     34.77      34.29       1:09.06    97.0   *
  5     73   Tyler Adams            ?     36.21      36.73       1:12.94    96.0   *
  6     78   Mason Gates            ?     35.83      37.42       1:13.25        
  8     81   Keanan Kleine          ?     38.29      39.94       1:18.23        
 12     50   Jackson Ruehr          ?     47.50      36.08       1:23.58        
 14     83   Alexander Linnenbringe ?     42.22      43.75       1:25.97        
 16     87   Noah Davern            ?     42.98      44.27       1:27.25        
 18     89   Wade Plaskiewicz       ?     46.00      42.89       1:28.89        
 20     91   Carter Ruczko          ?     43.34      46.17       1:29.51        
 21     85   Nico McMillan          ?     44.51      46.19       1:30.70        
 27     90   Griffin Beaton         ?     50.26      52.15       1:42.41        
 29     93   Lee Davenson           ?     51.97      51.76       1:43.73        
 32     92   Liam Manuel            ?     52.99      53.46       1:46.45        

Class : M  Team : 'Exeter'                   Total Points : 357.0   Rank : 2nd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  9     51   Oscar Schafer          ?     39.31      40.31       1:19.62    94.0   *
 15     64   Liam McLynch           ?     41.88      44.76       1:26.64    90.0   *
 19     69   Max DeKoning           ?     43.79      45.47       1:29.26    88.0   *
 24     74   Erik Tennant           ?     48.27      47.87       1:36.14    85.0   *
 33     79   Sebastian Barone       ?     51.32      56.28       1:47.60        
 36     84   Will Sera              ?     54.33      55.95       1:50.28        
 37     86   Max Kissell            ?     55.55      54.79       1:50.34        
 38     82   Braden Greene          ?     59.55    1:03.60       2:03.15        
 41     88   Nick Aquillion         ?   1:09.87      56.71       2:06.58        
        44   Hayden Bergeron        ?       DNS        DNS                      
        58   Darragh Boulbol        ?       DNS        DNS                      

Class : M  Team : 'Manchester Central'       Total Points : 347.0   Rank : 3rd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 10     49   Owen Kizak             ?     39.56      40.87       1:20.43    93.0   *
 13     56   Noah Turner            ?     41.04      43.17       1:24.21    91.0   *
 28     67   Brady  Merrow          ?     50.37      52.80       1:43.17    82.0   *
 30     72   Dylan Cutting          ?     51.24      54.15       1:45.39    81.0   *
 39     80   Jeremy Swann-Thayer    ?   1:00.85    1:03.25       2:04.10        
        62   Declan Manning         ?     43.78        DNF                      



        77   Neo Eckman             ?       DSQ      58.05                      
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                       Merrimack GS Boys 02-09-24  2-9-24                       
                    Sunny, unlike-winter, warm  46 Starters                     

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : M  Team : 'Merrimack'                Total Points : 341.0   Rank : 4th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  7     53   Andrew Mortimer        ?     39.35      38.72       1:18.07    95.0   *
 17     46   Brent Clark            ?     34.80      52.86       1:27.66    89.0   *
 34     65   Lincoln  Stubbs        ?     52.63      55.19       1:47.82    79.0   *
 35     75   Carter Theriault       ?     53.16      55.26       1:48.42    78.0   *
 43     70   Connor Streeter        ?   1:29.00      56.96       2:25.96        
        59   Brady Matte            ?       DNF      45.61                      

Class : M  Team : 'Nashua North'             Total Points : 326.0   Rank : 5th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 23     55   Camden Scorpa          ?     37.24      55.00       1:32.24    86.0   *
 26     48   Darren Bevins          ?     48.16      51.13       1:39.29    83.0   *
 31     61   Connor Gott            ?     52.45      53.33       1:45.78    80.0   *
 40     66   Jay Fritz              ?     56.04    1:10.33       2:06.37    77.0   *
 42     71   Jimmy Lombardi         ?   1:06.08    1:01.53       2:07.61        
        76   Kai Sewhuk-Thomas      ?       DNS        DNS                      

Class : M  Team : 'Manchester Memorial'      Team Points: 176.0  Rank: 7th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 11     45   Colin Logue            ?     41.96      40.94       1:22.90    92.0
 25     52   Zachary Telge          ?     48.64      49.33       1:37.97    84.0

Class : M  Team : 'Nashua South'             Team Points:  186.0  Rank: 6th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  2     54   Tommy Crook            ?     32.78      33.95       1:06.73    99.0
 22     47   Chase Swisher          ?     44.81      45.95       1:30.76    87.0
        60   Timmy Crook            ?       DNS        DNS                      
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HS SL Girls 02-09-24 Individual

Bib Name Sex Result Result Combined Place
6 Madelyn Diers F 34.36 35.98 01:10.3 1
2 Madison McCaffrey F 35.09 35.9 01:11.0 2
12 Rosalie Neveu F 35.56 36.84 01:12.4 3
1 Reese  Moores F 35.33 38.08 01:13.4 4
14 Lilly Vitters F 36.77 38.86 01:15.6 5
19 Avery Levasseur F 38.39 40.39 01:18.8 6
8 Ally  Regan F 38.94 42.2 01:21.1 7
7 Ava Wright F 39.59 46.17 01:25.8 8
5 Eden Goodman F 40.86 45.46 01:26.3 9
3 Emma Shorette F 42.93 44.4 01:27.3 10
35 Megan Tonderys F 43.8 43.6 01:27.4 11
9 Ailish Hodgkins F 43.24 46.14 01:29.4 12
13 Emily  Leclerc F 45.22 47.46 01:32.7 13
32 Elisabeth Gornall F 52.51 41.67 01:34.2 14
22 Kaitlyn Frye F 46.87 48.58 01:35.5 15
10 Ava Lanier F 46.85 48.74 01:35.6 16
16 Grey McDonald F 47.07 48.56 01:35.6 17
27 Samantha Nardone F 46.99 48.85 01:35.8 18
31 Rebekah Savage F 47.34 48.95 01:36.3 19
11 Olivia McGadden F 47.46 49.97 01:37.4 20
29 Grace Lyons F 49.05 50.39 01:39.4 21
18 Quinn Turner F 50.62 50.45 01:41.1 22
4 Brynn Tefft F 01:10.7 33.79 01:44.5 23
23 Alanna Leclerc F 53.17 56.05 01:49.2 24
25 Meara Simon F 53.12 57.67 01:50.8 25
33 Elle Carlson F 53.77 57.02 01:50.8 26
34 Sonya Witkoskie F 55.23 57.37 01:52.6 27
36 Taylor Barry F 56.18 56.45 01:52.6 28
20 Victoria Curley F 54.42 59.67 01:54.1 29
30 Brianna Bybee F 55.56 58.85 01:54.4 30
38 Greta Fenn F 01:06.2 51.97 01:58.2 31
24 Ella Cutts F 01:03.8 01:04.3 02:08.1 32
28 Sophia Sarvai F 01:01.0 01:07.9 02:08.9 33
40 Molly Shearin F 01:05.9 01:09.6 02:15.5 34
26 Samanthat LeGallo F 01:07.0 01:10.7 02:17.8 35
17 Sanya Rane F DSQ 45.04 36
39 Kathryn Kleley F DNS DNS 37
21 Abbey Paquette F DNS DNS 38
15 Cadence Carillo F 43.59 DNF 39



            NASTAR RESULTS - New Hampshire High School Team Scoring       Page 1

                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                      Merrimack SL Girls 02-09-24  2-9-24                       
                      Sunny, mild, not-winter  37 Starters                      

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : F  Team : 'Keene'                    Total Points : 374.0   Rank : 1st
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  5     14   Lilly Vitters          ?     36.77      38.86       1:15.63    96.0   *
  6     19   Avery Levasseur        ?     38.39      40.39       1:18.78    95.0   *
  8      7   Ava Wright             ?     39.59      46.17       1:25.76    93.0   *
 11     35   Megan Tonderys         ?     43.80      43.60       1:27.40    90.0   *
 14     32   Elisabeth Gornall      ?     52.51      41.67       1:34.18        
 21     29   Grace Lyons            ?     49.05      50.39       1:39.44        
 32     24   Ella Cutts             ?   1:03.78    1:04.35       2:08.13        

Class : F  Team : 'Nashua North'             Total Points : 361.0   Rank : 2nd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  3     12   Rosalie Neveu          ?     35.56      36.84       1:12.40    98.0   *
  9      5   Eden Goodman           ?     40.86      45.46       1:26.32    92.0   *
 15     22   Kaitlyn Frye           ?     46.87      48.58       1:35.45    87.0   *
 18     27   Samantha Nardone       ?     46.99      48.85       1:35.84    84.0   *
 19     31   Rebekah Savage         ?     47.34      48.95       1:36.29        
 27     34   Sonya Witkoskie        ?     55.23      57.37       1:52.60        
 28     36   Taylor Barry           ?     56.18      56.45       1:52.63        
 34     40   Molly Shearin          ?   1:05.92    1:09.57       2:15.49        
        17   Sanya Rane             ?       DSQ      45.04                      
        39   Kathryn Kleley         ?       DNS        DNS                      

Class : F  Team : 'Manchester Central'       Total Points : 350.0   Rank : 3rd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  1      6   Madelyn Diers          ?     34.36      35.98       1:10.34   100.0   *
 13     13   Emily  Leclerc         ?     45.22      47.46       1:32.68    88.0   *
 22     18   Quinn Turner           ?     50.62      50.45       1:41.07    82.0   *
 24     23   Alanna Leclerc         ?     53.17      56.05       1:49.22    80.0   *
 33     28   Sophia Sarvai          ?   1:01.00    1:07.95       2:08.95        

Class : F  Team : 'Manchester Memorial'      Total Points : 349.0   Rank : 4th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  2      2   Madison McCaffrey      ?     35.09      35.90       1:10.99    99.0   *
 12      9   Ailish Hodgkins        ?     43.24      46.14       1:29.38    89.0   *
 17     16   Grey McDonald          ?     47.07      48.56       1:35.63    85.0   *
 35     26   Samanthat LeGallo      ?   1:07.01    1:10.74       2:17.75    76.0   *
        21   Abbey Paquette         ?       DNS        DNS                      
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                      Merrimack SL Girls 02-09-24  2-9-24                       
                      Sunny, mild, not-winter  37 Starters                      

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : F  Team : 'Exeter'                   Total Points : 348.0   Rank : 5th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  4      1   Reese  Moores          ?     35.33      38.08       1:13.41    97.0   *
  7      8   Ally  Regan            ?     38.94      42.20       1:21.14    94.0   *
 25     25   Meara Simon            ?     53.12      57.67       1:50.79    78.5   *
 25     33   Elle Carlson           ?     53.77      57.02       1:50.79    78.5   *
 29     20   Victoria Curley        ?     54.42      59.67       1:54.09        
 30     30   Brianna Bybee          ?     55.56      58.85       1:54.41        
        15   Cadence Carillo        ?     43.59        DNF                      

Class : F  Team : 'Fall Mountain'            Team Points:  77.0  Rank: 8th  
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 31     38   Greta Fenn             ?   1:06.23      51.97       1:58.20    77.0

Class : F  Team : 'Merrimack'                Team Points:  177.0  Rank: 6th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 10      3   Emma Shorette          ?     42.93      44.40       1:27.33    91.0
 16     10   Ava Lanier             ?     46.85      48.74       1:35.59    86.0

Class : F  Team : 'Nashua South'             Team Points: 164.0  Rank: 7th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 20     11   Olivia McGadden        ?     47.46      49.97       1:37.43    83.0
 23      4   Brynn Tefft            ?   1:10.69      33.79       1:44.48    81.0
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